

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Note 1: \$394,721.60 is 70% of the Quote

Note 2: \$3,087,000.00 is 60% of the Quote

### DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO 2025 JAN 13 A 11: 39 09-379104 BID AMOUNT \$28,888,888.00 CONSTRUCTION BID OPENING DATE CONTRACT AWARDS 01/08/2025 BIDDER'S NAME Road and Highway Builders, LLC. DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 16.0% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) N/A 9 \$8,486,270.00 NAME OF DBES ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are AMOUNT BID SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., ITEM NO (\$) MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED CODES<sup>3</sup> DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) 28842, High Light Electric, 1460 E. C8602,C8603,C8604 C8605,C8608,C8609 C8610,C8611 100,101,102,103, Perform Electrical work Cooley Dr.Suite 100 Colton,Ca. 92324, 951-352-9646 \$394,721.60 (Note 1) 104,112(Partial) A0710,A0780,C2021, C2066 J&M Land Restoration, 32481, 1640 26,28,33,39,40,41 Work includes Mulch, Fiber rolls, \$212,015.70 James Rd., Bakersfield, CA. 93308 112(Partial) Fencing, Compost and Matrix 661-872-7039 38327,LMS Transport,8865 White C0624,C9604,C9605, C9670,C9774,C9908, F5170 Buy and Haul PG58-24M/ Oak Ave, Rancho Cucamonga,CA. \$3,087,000.00 (Note 2) PG64.28M 44(Partial) 92316,(909-973-4533 Haul Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A), Haul Cold Plane Asphalt J Perez Transport,45772,13696 C9602.484220 44(Partial), Palm Ave Wasco, Ca. 93280 \$1,174,250,00 51(Partial) 661-213-7156 52653, Kuck Trucking, Inc.,349 Lomond Ln. Billings, MT. 59101 44(Partial, Haul Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A), Haul Cold Plane Asphalt C484220 \$1,216,600.00 51(Partial 406-256-9101 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific \$ 6,084,587.30 **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to **Participation** The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the 21.06 % Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.53). c result in disallowance of the DBE's participation 1Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces Signature of Bidder If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. (775) 772-6623 1/10/2025 3 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program (Area Code) Tel. No Date \* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Stephen Blakely, Vice President

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot ca gov

Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO

09-379104

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

**High Light Electric** 

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Erwin Mendoza

DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

28842

NAME OF BIDDER

Road and Highway Builders, LLC.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

N/A

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

Stephen Blakely

DATE

01/09/2025

Bid item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided to	Amount (\$)
100	Maintain Existing Traffic System Elements During Construction	\$5,000(0.70) = 3,500.00
101	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Systems	\$150,000(0.70) = \$105,000.0
102	Modifying Rectangular Flashing Beacon System	\$150,000(0.70) = \$105,000.0
103	Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon Systems	\$180,000(0.70) = \$126,000.0
104	Remote Flashing Beacon Systems	\$20,000(0.70) = \$14,000.00
112 (Partial)	Mobilization	\$58,888(0.70) = 41,221.60
MAN of an Ham In an	A to be and a more of the state	

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished

Total

\$394,721.60

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Alhelí Huerta

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

**Estimating Coordinator** 

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

01/09/2025 Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot ca gov

# DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO 09-379104 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS J&M Land Restoration, Inc. NAME OF DE REPRESENTATIVE Tamala DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 32481 NAME OF BIDDER Road and Highway Builders, LLC. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER N/A NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Stephen Blakely

Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
26	Temp Hydraulic Mulch (BFM)	\$15,985.00
28	Temp Fiber Roll	\$6,605.40
33	Temp High Visibility Fence (Pull Tape)	\$41,157.00
39	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	\$32,960.00
40	Fiber Rolls	\$29,754.60
41	Compost	\$82,697.70
112	Mobilization	\$2,856.00
-		

1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE

Total

\$212,015.70

As an authorized representative of a certified disadventaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Confirmitmentycm.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and oprred

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Tamela Jurter

Printed Name of DBF's Authorized Representative

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	HON		
CONTRACT NO			
09-379104 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
LMS Transport	5		
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	anton		
38327			
NAME OF BIDDER			
Road and Highwa			
N/A	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Stephen Blakely			
01/09/2025			
Bid item number	Bid item number litem of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided.		Amount (\$)
44(Partial)	l) Supply and Haul PG58-34M/64-28M		\$3,087,000.00
If 100% of an item is not to	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	T	
portion of the item to be per	formed or furnished		\$3,087,000.00
(7,000 TN)(\$735/TN)(0.60) = \$3,087,000.00		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise. I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above if the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE commitment form.	
		Signature of DRE's Authorized Re	presentative.
		Date	25

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot ca gov

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	ION		
CONTRACT NO.			
09-379104			3
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS J Perez Transport			
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN			
Juan Perez			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM 45772	1BER		
NAME OF BIDDER			
Road and Highwa	y Builders, LLC.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Stephen Blakely			
01/09/2025			
Bld item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1		Amount (\$)
44(Partial)	Haul Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)		\$962,500.00
51(Partial)	Haul Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement		\$211,750.00
1 If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$1,174,250.00
		Ine bidder or prime contractor sh shown above. If the bidder is aw will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.  I partify under penalty of perjury the signature of DBE's Authorized Frinted Name of DBE's Authorized Title of DBE's Authorized Representations.	at my business was contacted by own above regarding like contract arded the contract, my business ement with the bidder or prime id dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct are resentative.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot a gov

DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	TION		
CONTRACT NO			
09-379104 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
Kuck Trucking, In	C.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE Connie Kuck	NTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER		
NAME OF BIDDER Road and Highwa			
N/A	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
Stephen Blakely	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
01/09/2025			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>		Amount (\$)
44(Partial)	Haul Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)		\$962,500.00
51(Partial)	Haul Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement		\$254,100.00
		***************************************	
If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be per	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished	Total	\$1,216,600.00
		shown above if the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agree	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract rided the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime didollar amount of work shown on at the foregoing is true and correct epresentative.

ADA Notice This document is available in atternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2264, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit 2014 to gov



# Envelope Recycle me.

Align top of FedFy Fynrace® chinning label

ORIGIN ID:NFLA (775) 626-6868 NANCY BLAKELY NANCY BLAKELY 1344 DISC DRIVE

SHIP DATE: 10JAN25 ACTWGT: 0.30 LB CAD: 261320450/FAPI2208

BILL SENDER

MSC 43 DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION MSC 43 DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1727 30TH ST OFC ENGINEER

# **SACRAMENTO CA 95816**

FedEx

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

WD BLUA

95816 CA-US SMF



